Customer deposits 135   184   318   27   26   53   8   (9)   (1)
Interbank balances/others 28   54   82   22   2   24   23   1   24
Total 162   238   400   49   28   78   31   (8)   23

Change in number of days -   -   -   -   -   (3)   -   -   -

Net interest income 304   (240)   64   107   (105)   (2)   40   5   46

2016 vs 2015 4Q16 vs 3Q164Q16 vs 4Q15

For FY16, net interest income increased 1.3% to $4.99 billion, led by healthy loan growth in the consumer and non-bank
financial institution customer segments. Net interest margin decreased 6 basis points to 1.71%.

Net interest income remained stable at $1.28 billion in 4Q16 as the strong loan growth was offset by a 10 basis points
decrease in net interest margin to 1.69%.

Quarter-on-quarter, net interest income increased 3.7% to $1.28 billion, largely driven by loan growth of 3.8%. Net interest
margin was 1.69%, flat from last quarter.

Page 8

Non-Interest Income

2016 2015  +/(-) 4Q16 4Q15  +/(-) 3Q16  +/(-)
$m $m % $m $m % $m %

Fee and commission income
Credit card 368 345 6.8 103 90 14.1 93 11.2
Fund management 188 172 9.3 52 46 13.5 54 (3.4)
Wealth management 403 416 (3.1) 110 94 17.1 102 8.2
Loan-related 1 482 498 (3.2) 134 135 (1.0) 124 8.0
Service charges 134 121 10.1 39 35 12.5 33 17.7
Trade-related 2 263 258 1.9 68 64 5.7 67 1.7
Others 93 74 26.0 25 16 57.3 20 23.1

1,931 1,883 2.5 531 480 10.6 492 7.8

Other non-interest income
Net trading income 776 641 21.1 168 211 (20.3) 227 (25.9)
Net gain from investment
  securities 101 313 (67.9) 1 52 (98.8) 24 (97.3)
Dividend income 31 34 (10.6) 1 1 5.0 4 (62.0)
Rental income 118 117 0.9 30 30 1.8 30 1.7
Other income 114 132 (13.7) 21 29 (26.6) 33 (36.6)

1,140 1,238 (7.9) 222 323 (31.3) 318 (30.2)

Total 3,071 3,122 (1.6) 753 803 (6.3) 810 (7.1)

Notes:
1 Loan-related fees include fees earned from corporate finance activities.
2 Trade-related fees include trade, remittance and guarantees related fees.

Non-interest income declined 1.6% to $3.07 billion. Trading and investment income fell 8.1% to $877 million due to
lower gains from sale of investment securities, partially offset by higher trading income. Fee and commission
income increased 2.5% to $1.93 billion, driven by higher credit card and fund management fees.

As compared to 4Q15, non-interest income decreased 6.3% to $753 million, driven by lower trading and investment